
Table 2. Diamond drilling programs from 1976 to 2014 on the Douay Gold Project. 
 

 
  

1976 4 579 4 579
1977 10 1103 14 1682
1978 19 2975 33 4657
1979 9 1308 42 5965
1980 4 546 46 6511
1981 14 338 60 6849
1983 3 682 63 7531
1985 7 1115 70 8646
1986 30 7208 100 15854
1987 44 12861 144 28715
1988 17 3800 161 32515
1989 13 2641 174 35156
1990 63 16356 237 51512
1991 34 10521 271 62033
1992 39 14396 310 76429
1993 60 17238 370 93667
1994 27 6156 397 99823
1995 31 6894 428 106717
1996 7 1921 435 108638
1997 30 874 465 109512
1999 3 2486 468 111998
2004 1 375 469 112373
2005 16 3693 485 116066
2006 55 16956 540 133022
2007 28 7844 568 140866
2010 7 3917 575 144783
2011 44 17503 619 162286
2012 38 12801 657 175087
2013 31 11049 688 186136
2014 14 1602 702 187738
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